ORDINANCE NO. 1444

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon to make execute and deliver the bargain and sale deed of said City conveying, Lots 3,6,7,10,11,14,15,18 and 19 in Block 2, and Lots 12,13,16,17, and 20 in block 3, all in Central Addition to said City, to Valley Loan Company upon the payment of the sum of \$2500.00 therefore and declaring an emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section1. That the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Albany be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make execute and deliver in due and legal form the bargain and sale deed of said City conveying the following described real property to-wit:

Lots 3,6,7,10,11,14,15,18, and 19 in block 2 and lots 12,13,16,17, and 20 in block 3, all in dentral Addition to said City unto

Valley Loan Company upon the payment of the sum of \$2500.00 cash to said City as the consideration of the sale thereof. That this be done pursuant to Resolution No. 24 duly adopted by the Council on the 13th day of April, 1938 providing for the manner of making such sale, and the report of sale now on f le with the Recorder of said City.

Section 2. Whereas the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany require that this "rdinance become in full force and effect upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council, May 25th, 1938.
Approved by the Mayor, May 25th, 1938.

C.R. Ashton

Attest:

ecorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LINN

CITY OF ALBANY

ss.

I, K.R. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1444, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill # 1557, on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said bill, passed by the Council of the City of Albany, May 25, 1938, and approved by the Mayor May 25, 1938.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 26th day of May, 1938.

Recorder of the city of Albany, Oregon.